
 TABLE  5 
 DISTRIBUTION OF BLACK AND HISPANICa/ 
 PUBLIC SCHOOL STUDENTS 
 NEW YORK STATE 
 2010-11 

 
 

 Black 
 (Not Hispanic Origin) 

 Hispanica/  Black and Hispanica/ 

         Location  Number of 
 Black 
 Students 
 K-12 

 Percent of 
 State's 
 Black 
 Students 

 Number of 
 Hispanic 
 Students 
 K-12 

 Percent of 
 State's 
 Hispanic 
 Students 

 Number of 
 Black and 
 Hispanic 
 Students 
 K-12 

 Percent of 
 State's 
 Black 
 and 
 Hispanic 
 Students 

"Big Five" Cities 
 
   Buffalo 
 
   New York 
 
   Rochester 
 
   Syracuse 
 
   Yonkers 
 
Total "Big Five" 
 
Rest of State 
 
TOTAL STATE 

 
 

21,157 
 

307,630 
 

20,936 
 

11,333 
 

5,841 
 

366,897 
 

142,452 
 

509,349 

 
 

4.2% 
 

60.4 
 

4.1 
 

2.2 
 

1.1 
 

72.0 
 

28.0 
 

100.0% 

 
 

5,090 
 

404,135 
 

7,488 
 

2,465 
 

12,797 
 

431,975 
 

167,771 
 

599,746 

 
 

0.8% 
 

67.5 
 

1.2 
 

0.4 
 

2.1 
 

72.0 
 

28.0 
 

100.0% 

 
 

26,247 
 

711,765 
 

28,424 
 

13,798 
 

18,638 
 

798,872 
 

310,223 
 

1,109,095 

 
 

2.4% 
 

64.1 
 

2.6 
 

1.2 
 

1.7 
 

72.0 
 

28.0 
 

100.0% 

[5] 

    a/ "Hispanic" includes Mexican, Central American, South American, Cuban, Puerto Rican, Latin American and other Spanish-speaking origin. 
 

   This table summarizes data on black and Hispanic students enrolled in public schools during the 2010-11 school year.  Although 41.2 percent  
   of the State's public school students were black or Hispanic (see Table 4), these students were not equally distributed among the school districts.     
   New York City enrolled 64.1 percent of the total number of these two minority groups; the "Big Five", collectively, enrolled  72.0 percent. 
 


