[5]

TABLE 5 DISTRIBUTION OF BLACK AND HISPANIC^{a/} PUBLIC SCHOOL STUDENTS NEW YORK STATE 2010-11

	Black (Not Hispanic Origin)		Hispanic ^{a/}		Black and Hispanic ^{a/}	
Location	Number of Black Students K-12	Percent of State's Black Students	Number of Hispanic Students K-12	Percent of State's Hispanic Students	Number of Black and Hispanic Students K-12	Percent of State's Black and Hispanic Students
"Big Five" Cities						
Buffalo	21,157	4.2%	5,090	0.8%	26,247	2.4%
New York	307,630	60.4	404,135	67.5	711,765	64.1
Rochester	20,936	4.1	7,488	1.2	28,424	2.6
Syracuse	11,333	2.2	2,465	0.4	13,798	1.2
Yonkers	5,841	1.1	12,797	2.1	18,638	1.7
Total "Big Five"	366,897	72.0	431,975	72.0	798,872	72.0
Rest of State	142,452	28.0	167,771	28.0	310,223	28.0
TOTAL STATE	509,349	100.0%	599,746	100.0%	1,109,095	100.0%

a/ "Hispanic" includes Mexican, Central American, South American, Cuban, Puerto Rican, Latin American and other Spanish-speaking origin.

This table summarizes data on black and Hispanic students enrolled in public schools during the 2010-11 school year. Although 41.2 percent of the State's public school students were black or Hispanic (see Table 4), these students were not equally distributed among the school districts. New York City enrolled 64.1 percent of the total number of these two minority groups; the "Big Five", collectively, enrolled 72.0 percent.